
From: Han, James
To: Benabente, Julie
Cc: Struyk, Zachary; Horning, Peggy
Subject: RE: Thursday Meeting and initial Comments
Date: Thursday, November 14, 2019 8:11:56 AM

Hi,
 
John has added the agenda under the calendar event.
 
1-4pm go over initial comments and department memos.
4-5pm CEQA discussion. 
 
This hopefully is the only meeting that we need the specific PM for each of the respective
departments to anticipate staying from 1 to 4pm.  Each department will provide an overview of their
comments for the benefit of both the applicant and other departments. 
 
4pm to 5pm will be allocated for the CEQA consultants. 
 
Therefore be prepared to go over your comments and have appropriate staff in attendance. 
 
Regards,
James Han
Planner | Planning Division | PBCE 
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street  
Email: james.han@sanjoseca.gov | Phone: (408)-535-7843
For More Information Please Visit: http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning
 

From: Benabente, Julie 
Sent: Wednesday, November 13, 2019 8:29 PM
To: Han, James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Struyk, Zachary <Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>; Horning, Peggy
<Peggy.Horning@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: Thursday Meeting and initial Comments
 
James,
I’m wondering whether you’ll be breaking down the meeting time further so that google staff and
city staff can attend the portion they’re interested in? I’m here meeting with Google staff and it
would be great if they could know when district systems topics (IWM, CED, and PW) topics would be
discussed. 
- Julie

Sent from my iPhone

On Nov 14, 2019, at 10:33 AM, Horning, Peggy <Peggy.Horning@sanjoseca.gov> wrote:

I will attend
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PEGGY HORNING, Residential Services
City of San José | Environmental Services Department 
Integrated Waste Management Division

200 East Santa Clara Street | 10th Floor Tower | San José, CA 95113
Tel: 408.975.2527
sjenvironment.org | facebook | twitter | instagram | #keepsjclean

 
 
 
 

From: Benabente, Julie <Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 13, 2019 9:15 AM
To: Horning, Peggy <Peggy.Horning@sanjoseca.gov>; Struyk, Zachary
<Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Bachman, Mark <Mark.Bachman@sanjoseca.gov>; Lowrie, Alana
<Alana.Lowrie@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Thursday Meeting and initial Comments
 
I’m out of the country right now but I am thinking that someone from IWM and
community energy should be attending this meeting to respond to any questions on
your comments. Can you confirm any staff attendance with James Han?

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Tu, John" <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>
Date: November 14, 2019 at 4:07:09 AM GMT+11
To: "Moody, Doug" <doug.moody@sanjoseca.gov>, "Tom, Vivian"
<Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>, "Chen, Amy" <amy.chen@sanjoseca.gov>,
"Vo, Tina" <tina.vo@sanjoseca.gov>, "Severino, Lori"
<Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>, "Benabente, Julie"
<Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov>, "Lapustea, Florin"
<Florin.Lapustea@sanjoseca.gov>, "Mendez, Zacharias"
<Zacharias.Mendez@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: "Han, James" <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Thursday Meeting and initial Comments

Hello PMs for the Downtown Mixed Use Project, 
 
Since we didnt have an internal meeting, I wanted to prep everyone
for the tomorrow (Thursday Meeting).  Attached are Planning and the
respective department memos that were coordinated with the
respective departments and was provided to the applicant on Friday. 
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This Thursday the intent is to go over the comments to provide
clarifications or more details on the comments.  It is not intended to
iron out all the issue as that may take additional analysis and
coordination.  Therefore, please coordinate ahead of time on who
would be the facilitator  for their respective comments.  Please
forward as necessary and confirm your attendance with James.    
 

Best,
Tong (John) Tu 
 
Planner IV (Supervising Planner) | Planning Division | PBCE 
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street  
Email: john.tu@sanjoseca.gov | Phone: (408)-535-6818
For More Information Please Visit: http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning
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